
  
   

Upper Gwynedd Township 
1 Parkside Place 

North Wales, PA 19454 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS ACTION ITEM REQUEST 

Date:   May 1, 2024 
 
To:   Board of Commissioners 
 
From: Sandra Brookley Zadell, Township Manager  
 
Re: Change order #1 – Schipsi Electric 
 
Meeting Date:  Decision Item May 6th 
 
Background:  Work is nearly complete on our building renovation part one!  As you know we 
did a change order in March to upgrade our internal doors locking systems to increase the 
security internal to the building.  The info on that change order is below. 
 
The first is to upgrade the doors that go from the Atrium outside the meeting room to the PD 
Lobby and Admin Lobby.  These doors need to be secured with a locking system to fully secure 
our facility.  The cost of the new apparatus for the door is $12, 038.13.   
 
In addition to the general contractor’s scope there is electrical work associated with this 
change.  A good amount of that additional work can be covered by the original construction 
allowance.  There will need to be a change order of $4,762.97 to fully complete this project and 
allow for future connection of additional internal doors with card fobs. 
 
We don’t expect any other additional change orders on the project, as it is nearly completed. 
 
Budget Impact:  
These two items make up a change order of $4,762.97.  This additional funding can be pulled 
from the Capital Reserve fund to pay for the changes. 
 
Interdepartmental Action: The Township Manager will continue to manage this project with 
our professional team. 
 
Recommended Motion/Resolution/Ordinance:  Motion to approve change order #1 for Schipsi 
Electric in the amount of $4,792.97.   





‭580 Lancaster Ave., Suite 120   Malvern, PA  19355‬ ‭Phone: (610) 996-9622‬ ‭www.schipsielectric.com‬

‭4/10/2024‬
‭Work Ticket #03‬

‭To:  KCBA Architects‬
‭8 East Broad St.‬
‭Hatfield, PA 19440‬

‭Attn.:‬ ‭Stacey Thomas‬

‭Re:‬ ‭Schipsi Job No.:  C23-027‬
‭- Work Ticket #03 - Add new Mag locks and new Door Controller‬

‭We propose to complete the following:‬

‭●‬ ‭Provide:‬
‭●‬ ‭2 Card Readers‬
‭●‬ ‭2 Request to Exit Sensors‬
‭●‬ ‭4 Door Contacts‬
‭●‬ ‭1 Intelligent Door Controller‬
‭●‬ ‭Genetec reader licensing‬
‭●‬ ‭Necessary cabling‬

‭Reference attached ISS proposal for package information.‬

‭Total Amount for Work Listed Above:‬ ‭$13,178.50‬

‭Sincerely,‬

‭Matt Roth,‬
‭Project Manager, Schipsi Electric‬

‭Commercial Electrical Construction‬‭●‬‭Service‬
‭Licensed in PA, NJ, DE, and MD‬



580 Lancaster Ave., Unit 120

Malvern, PA  19355

Phone:  (610) 996-9622

Work Ticket #03
Customer Name: Date:
Customer Address: Job Name:

Job #:
Requested by: Job Address:

Quantity Labor Type Rate Amount

Labor Total: $7,036.00

Quantity Material Description Material Cost

Material Cost Total:

Item Description Gen. Expense Cost
Delivery/Pickup/
Park/Equip:
Other (define):

General Expenses Total: $0.00

KCBA Architects 4/10/2024
8 East Broad St UGTB
Hatfield PA 19440 C23-027
Sandra

40 Electrician $175.90 $7,036.00

Package from ISS $5,546.10
$596.40

$6,142.50

1 Parkside Pl
North Wales, PA 19454

Scope of Work

Material

General Expenses

Provide (02) Card  Readers, Provide (02) Request to Exit Sensors, Provide (04) Door Contacts, Provide (01) Intelligent Controller
Provide and install Genetec reader licensing, Programing and Configuration, Necessary cabling

Misc Material

Work Ticket Total: $13,178.50

I hereby authorize and accept the work as described above.

Authorized Signature:
Authorized by (Print):
Date work approved:



 
 

Change Order # Schipsi-01 

 
 

Issued:  April 5, 2024 

 

Customer: Matt Roth  

 

Site Address: Upper Gwynedd Township Building  

  

 

Integrated Security Systems. will provide labor and materials to complete the 
following additional work.  

 

• Provide (02) Card Readers 

• Provide (02) Request to Exit Sensors 

• Provide (04) Door Contacts 

• Provide (01) Intelligent Door Controller 

• Provide and install Genetec reader licensing 

• Provide Labor to complete programming and configuration. 

 
 
 
 
 
Pricing: ............................................................................................................ $ 6,455.66 
Credit for mag lock, push to exit, and spacer ........................................... ($ 1,173.66) 
Total change order ………………………………………………… .............. ……$ 5,282.00 

 
 
 
 
 
Approval By:______________________________________________  Date:________________ 
  



 

 KCBA Architects 
 8 East Broad Street 
 Hatfield, PA 19440-2401  
 t 215.368.5806 
 f 215.368.3580  
 www.kcba-architects.com 

 

 

Architects  
Supplemental Instructions 
PROJECT:  Upper Gwynedd Township – Municipal Building Renovations 

Architects Project No: 2591.00 A.S.I. Number:  02 

To: Prime Contractors Date of Issuance: 03/06/2024 

CC: Owner Issued By: Architect 

  Revised:  

 
The work shall be carried out in accordance with the following supplemental instructions issued in accordance with the Contract Documents.  
Proceeding with the Work in accordance with these instructions indicates your acknowledgment that there will be no change in the Contract 
Sum or Contract Time.  Or, if the Contractor believes that the work described shall result in an adjustment to the Contract sum or Contact 
Time, the Contractor shall issue a fully itemized proposal within 10 working days.  Failure to issue a proposal or written notification to the 
Architect within the appropriate time shall indicate the Contractor’s acknowledgment that there will be no change in the Contract Sum or 
Contact Time. 

DESCRIPTION: ADDITIONAL CARD READERS AND ASSOCIATED INFRASTRUCTURE 

 
Refer to attached sketch CSK-E01 for the addition of card readers and associated infrastructure requested by the 
Township at (2) pairs of doors in Main Lobby 300. 
 
GC to provide the following hardware at each pair of doors. GC field verify existing conditions to confirm compatibility 
of hardware with existing door assemblies. 

• Surf. Vert. Rod Exit 9827L x E996L-07 x US4 

• Surf. Vert. Rod Exit Only 9827-EO x US4 

• Wire Harness Con-12 

• Wire Harness Con-192P 

• Power Supply PS-902 

• Cylinder Housing 20-079 x US4 

• Mk’d Cores 20-740 x 606 

• External Power Door Loop TSB-C 
 
EC shall be responsible for scope of work indicated in the attached CSK-E01 and integration of electrified hardware 
components with required power infrastructure. Card reader equipment to match existing and integrate with existing 
building wide access control system. EC coordinate with Township to confirm details of existing access control system. 
 
GC and EC shall coordinate door hardware, access control and other infrastructure requirements to ensure fully 
operational door assemblies. 
 

 
 
 
 

ATTACHMENTS: 
 
CSK-E01, dated March 5, 2024 
 

2591.00
ASI 02
03/06/2024 1 of 2



CR CR

J
J

J
J

EWC

EX. CABINET 

HEATER TO REMAIN

EX. CABINET HEATER

CT/GFI

EX. FIRE ALARM 

ANNUNCIATOR PANEL

NEW PANEL 'A2'. RECONNECT TO EXISTING CIRCUIT FOR 

PANEL REMOVED DURING DEMOLITION, SPLICING AND 

EXTENDING FEEDERS AS NECESSARY, MATCHING 

EXISTING. RECONNECT ALL EXISTING TO REMAIN 

CIRCUITS, MATCHING EXISTING FEEDERS, SPLICING AND 

EXTENDING AS NECESSARY. E.C. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE 

FOR ALL CUTTING AND PATCHING RELATED TO 

INSTALLATION OF NEW PANEL AND PREPARE AREA TO BE 

REPAINTED BY OWNER TO OWNER'S SATISFACTION. SEE 

PANEL SCHEDULES FOR DETAILS.

A2-23

300

MAIN

LOBBY

A2-30

WIRE TO EXISTING CARD 

READER HEAD END. WIRE TO EXISTING CARD 

READER HEAD END. 

DATE:

PROJECT NO:

S
H

E
E

T
 T

IT
L
E

:

DRAWN BY:

SCALE:

SHEET NUMBER:

1/4" = 1'-0"

CSK - E01

CT

03.05.2024

A
D

D
IT

IO
N

A
L
 C

A
R

D

R
E

A
D

E
R

S

M
U

N
IC

IP
A

L
 B

U
IL

D
IN

G

R
E

N
O

V
A

T
IO

N
S

M
O

N
T

G
O

M
E

R
Y

 C
O

U
N

T
Y

, 
P

A

U
P

P
E

R
 G

W
Y

N
N

E
D

T
O

W
N

S
H

IP

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

PARTIAL FIRST FLOOR POWER PLANS - CSK - E01

2591.00
ASI 02
03/06/2024 2 of 2


	change order #1 electric
	EC-CO 01_20240430

